Premieres and Finales - September 2023
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Show - Description

Ancient Empires

history

Series Premiere

Alexander the Great

New

The greatest conqueror and general in history, Alexander the
Great of Macedon built one of the largest empires ever seen
in just 13 years.

Tough Love With Hilary Farr

home improvement

Season Premiere

Bachelor Pad, Be Gone!

New

Alex and Parker share a disjointed home with multiple
underused rooms; Hilary guts the place and creates a new
kitchen, separate offices and an open living space with a
layout that allows for individual passions and family time.

The Real Housewives of Salt Lake City
reality

Season Premiere

New

Tyler Perry's Young Dylan

children

Season Premiere

Build It and They Will Flow

New

Dylan and Rebecca unexpectedly play the role of magician's
assistant, while determined to return a cash-filled lock box to
its rightful owner.

NFL Slimetime
children

Season Premiere
Week 1

New

Ancient Empires

history

Season Finale

Cleopatra

New

The enigmatic Egyptian Queen Cleopatra's untold true story
is one of a ruthless genius, doing anything necessary to cling
onto power in the face of an aggressively expanding Roman
Empire.

Ultimate Cowboy Showdown

reality

Season Premiere

All-Star Showdown

New

Old rivalries resurface and unexpected alliances form as 14
of the top cowboys from previous seasons meet in the
Arizona desert to battle for $50,000 worth of cattle, a
coveted belt buckle, and a lifetime of bragging rights.

Crime Scene Confidential
crime

Season Premiere

Threads of Evidence

DayPart

M 8P-10:30P

M 9P-10P

Tu 9P-10:30P

W 7P-7:30P

W 7:30P-8P

W 8P-10P

W 8P-9P

W 9SP-10P

Start

09/04/23

09/04/23

09/05/23

09/06/23

09/06/23

09/06/23

09/06/23

09/06/23

End

09/04/23

09/04/23

09/05/23

09/06/23

09/06/23

09/06/23

09/06/23

09/06/23
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New

CSI Alina Burroughs travels to rural Ohio to investigate the
1988 murder of Margie Coffey, a single mom strangled and
dumped in an icy creek; Alina re-opens a controversial case,
held together by two strands of fiber, and confronts the
prime suspect.

Love After Lockup

reality

Season Finale

Love During Lockup: Are You His Auntie?

New

Raneka must come up with $3K for Asonta's release, but a
mystery call changes everything; Jade gives Chris a shocking
ultimatum; Savannah risks all with a prison proposal; Britney
is heartbroken over devastating news; Andy's kids doubt
Brittney.

Women on Death Row

documentary

Season Finale

Melissa Lucio

New

On July 10, 2008, Melissa Lucio was sentenced to death for
the murder of her 2-year-old daughter, Mariah; the
Innocence Project digs into her case and uncovers staggering
problems, but authorities show no sign of intervening.

The Walking Dead: Daryl Dixon
drama

Series Premiere

L'ame Perdue

New

The Walking Dead: Daryl Dixon
drama

Series Premiere

L'ame Perdue

New

Ride With Norman Reedus

reality

Season Premiere

The Utah Desert With Keanu Reeves

New

Norman Reedus and actor Keanu Reeves journey through the
otherworldly landscapes of the Utah desert; from the
Bonneville Salt Flats to Canyonlands Natural Park to a
motorcycle bash in the canyons of Moab, it's one epic
adventure.

Halloween Baking Championship
cooking

Season Premiere

New

Welcome to Wrexham

documentary

Season Premiere

Welcome Back to Wrexham

New

A new football season begins as the town, the team and
owners, Ryan Reynolds and Rob McElhenney, prepare to
welcome King Charles III.

F 9P-10P

F 10P-11P

Su 9P-10:30P

Su 9P-10:30P

Su 10:30P-11:30P

M 9P-11P

Tu 10P-11P

09/08/23

09/08/23

09/10/23

09/10/23

09/10/23

09/11/23

09/12/23

09/08/23

09/08/23

09/10/23

09/10/23

09/10/23

09/11/23

09/12/23



N
OATIO!
\,.ve;};covw‘

LVN

H

pa 2

HISTORY

Lifetime

ON=

Caught in the Net

crime

Season Premiere

The Man in the Mirror

New

Two young men are shot dead in the middle of the night, and
the only witness has no idea who the gunman is; Omaha PD
detectives turn to digital forensics, hoping hidden data
buried in the victims' cell phones can help track down the
killer.

As Luck Would Have It

crime drama

Series Finale

Murder for Sale

New

When Gabbi's friend Kim finally tries to sell her house, her
broker turns up dead at the first open house; Kim turns to
Gabbi for help, and investigation reveals a number of
suspects.

Southern Charm
reality

Season Premiere
New

Love After Lockup

reality

Season Premiere

Born That Way

New

Kerok walks free; Asonta surprises Raneka; Melissa braces
for battle with her mother-in-law; Brittney's daughter Gracie
is caught in the middle; Sharae's marriage is a total charade.

Fully Torqued

auto

Season Premiere
Father & Son's Truck
New

Switch

game show

Season Premiere

New

Jeff Hephner challenges contestants who are ranked based
on their answers to trivia questions for a chance at $10,000;
every question counts, as each answer can propel them to
the top or to the bottom, where they'll be in jeopardy of
elimination.

#TextMeWhenYouGetHome
reality

Season Finale

Alexis Murphy

New

Fatal Attraction
documentary
Season Finale
New

American Horror Story: Delicate
horror

Season Premiere

Multiply Thy Pain

New

W 10P-11P

Thu 8P-10P

Thu 9P-10:15P

F 9P-10:30P

Sa 11A-11:30A

M 7P-7:30P

M 8P-9P

M 9P-10P

W 10P-11P

09/13/23

09/14/23

09/14/23

09/15/23

09/16/23

09/18/23

09/18/23

09/18/23

09/20/23

09/13/23

09/14/23

09/14/23

09/15/23

09/16/23

09/18/23

09/18/23

09/18/23

09/20/23
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CHANNEL
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After multiple failed attempts of IVF, actress Anna Victoria
Alcott wants nothing more than to start a family; as the buzz
around her recent film grows, she fears that something may
be targeting her and her pursuit of motherhood.

Interrogation Raw

reality

Season Premiere

A Shot in the Dark

New

The metro Phoenix area is under siege by a series of
nighttime drive-by shootings that have left six people dead
and over a dozen injured; the random nature has
investigators working overtime to stop the killer, or killers,
before the next attack.

Witness to Murder: Digital Evidence

crime

Season Finale

Deadly Last Steps

New

After a young woman in South Carolina is found dead in her
bathtub, the investigation focuses in on her estranged
husband and her boyfriend; an unexpected digital clue has
one of these persons of interest accidentally confessing to
the murder.

Bakugan

children

Series Premiere

The Battle Begins

New

Dan's world is turned upside down when his closest ally
Dragonoid reveals the real secret behind the Battle Brawlers.

What's Wrong with That House?

home improvement

Series Premiere

Water Woes

New

A New York couple overwhelmed by their water problems are
ready to bring in professionals to correct them for good; Joe
Mazza discovers the source of their issues while designer
Noel Gatts takes their Cape Cod home from cluttered to
classic.

Yum and Yummer

cooking

Season Premiere

New

Eddie Jackson tracks down the most satisfying and decadent
foods from around the world.

Outrageous Pumpkins

reality

Season Premiere

Welcome to the Pumpkin Patch

New

Eight elite pumpkin carvers begin their journey to become
the next Outrageous Pumpkins Champion when host Damaris
Phillips challenges them to create the best porch display in
the neighborhood so they can show off their artistic point of
view.

Thu 9P-10P

F 10P-11P

Sa 10A-10:30A

Sa 10A-11A

Su 9:30P-10P

Su 10P-11P

09/21/23

09/22/23

09/23/23

09/23/23

09/24/23

09/24/23

CTV

09/21/23

09/22/23

09/23/23

09/23/23

09/24/23

09/24/23



Breeders
sitcom
Series Finale

No Matter What: Part Two
m New M 10P-10:30P 09/25/23 09/25/23

Jackie's health is continuing to worsen; Paul helps out a
distressed Luke but finds himself in more conflict with Ally;
at Baby Jay's naming party, Ava declares her love, and Paul
makes an offer that will take him and Ally back in time.

American Gangster: Trap Queens
documentary
Season Finale
BETX ey farrison Tu 11P-12M 09/26/23  09/27/23
Demi "Mimi" Harrison explains how a troubled childhood and
her own obsessive materialism led her into a life of drug
dealing, theft and fraud.

Toya & Reginae

reality
WE Season Finale Thu 9P-10P 09/28/23 09/28/23
V]

New

Booked: First Day In

documentary
. Season Finale
p‘= New Thu 10P-11P 09/28/23 09/28/23
-

Arrested individuals who have granted their permission to be
filmed as they move through the booking process recount
what ultimately led them to their time in jail.

Killer Cases
crime
Season Premiere
The School Teacher Murder

U New

p‘E Kay Baker, a school teacher and mom, is found lying in her FoP-10P 09/29/23 09/29/23

neighbor's yard bleeding to death; soon after discovering her
body, police spot a wounded man on the run in the woods,
leading to a suspenseful chase, arrest, and a possible
suspect.

Murder in the 21st
crime
Series Premiere
. New
p‘E Exploring some of this century's most notorious homicide F10P-11P 09/29/23 09/29/23
investigations through a deep dive of each victim's digital
footprint; social media posts, texts, emails and more are
analyzed to uncover motive, means and opportunity.

The New York Times Presents
documentary

Season Premiere

How to Fix a Pageant

New
m Contestants, coaches, judges, and former directors of Miss F10P-11P 09/29/23 09/29/23
USA and Miss Universe reveal the often surprising world of

pageantry and share what will be lost if the brand can't
weather the storm; lifting the veil after a pageant-rigging
scandal.

Hip Hop Treasures
p;: reality Sa 10P-11P 09/30/23  09/30/23
- Season Finale
Sugarhill Gang; Naughty by Nature
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New

Ice-T directs field collector Cipha Sounds to visit with the
first rap recording group, Sugarhill Gang; field collector Yo-
Yo meets up with Treach of Naughty By Nature to secure
items representing their incredible run.

The Graham Norton Show

talk

Season Premiere

New

Celebrity guests discuss their current projects and the latest
gossip hitting newstands.

Su 11P-12M 10/08/23

Creepshow

horror

Season Premiere F 10P-11:15P 10/13/23
Cassandra; Smile

New
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10/09/23

10/13/23



