

Premieres and Finales - September 2023

Network	Show - Description	DayPart	Start	End
HISTORY	Ancient Empires history Series Premiere Alexander the Great New The greatest conqueror and general in history, Alexander the Great of Macedon built one of the largest empires ever seen in just 13 years.	M 8P-10:30P	09/04/23	09/04/23
HGTV	Tough Love With Hilary Farr home improvement Season Premiere Bachelor Pad, Be Gone! New Alex and Parker share a disjointed home with multiple underused rooms; Hilary guts the place and creates a new kitchen, separate offices and an open living space with a layout that allows for individual passions and family time.	M 9P-10P	09/04/23	09/04/23
bravo	The Real Housewives of Salt Lake City reality Season Premiere New	Tu 9P-10:30P	09/05/23	09/05/23
nickelodeon	Tyler Perry's Young Dylan children Season Premiere Build It and They Will Flow New Dylan and Rebecca unexpectedly play the role of magician's assistant, while determined to return a cash-filled lock box to its rightful owner.	W 7P-7:30P	09/06/23	09/06/23
nickelodeon	NFL Slimetime children Season Premiere Week 1 New	W 7:30P-8P	09/06/23	09/06/23
HISTORY	Ancient Empires history Season Finale Cleopatra New The enigmatic Egyptian Queen Cleopatra's untold true story is one of a ruthless genius, doing anything necessary to cling onto power in the face of an aggressively expanding Roman Empire.	W 8P-10P	09/06/23	09/06/23
insp	Ultimate Cowboy Showdown reality Season Premiere All-Star Showdown New Old rivalries resurface and unexpected alliances form as 14 of the top cowboys from previous seasons meet in the Arizona desert to battle for \$50,000 worth of cattle, a coveted belt buckle, and a lifetime of bragging rights.	W 8P-9P	09/06/23	09/06/23
INVESTIGATION DISCOVERY	Crime Scene Confidential crime Season Premiere Threads of Evidence	W 9P-10P	09/06/23	09/06/23



	CSI Alina Burroughs travels to rural Ohio to investigate the 1988 murder of Margie Coffey, a single mom strangled and dumped in an icy creek; Alina re-opens a controversial case, held together by two strands of fiber, and confronts the prime suspect.			
WE	Love After Lockup reality Season Finale Love During Lockup: Are You His Auntie? New Raneka must come up with \$3K for Asonta's release, but a mystery call changes everything; Jade gives Chris a shocking ultimatum; Savannah risks all with a prison proposal; Britney is heartbroken over devastating news; Andy's kids doubt Brittney.	F 9P-10P	09/08/23	09/08/23
Æ	Women on Death Row documentary Season Finale Melissa Lucio New On July 10, 2008, Melissa Lucio was sentenced to death for the murder of her 2-year-old daughter, Mariah; the Innocence Project digs into her case and uncovers staggering problems, but authorities show no sign of intervening.	F 10P-11P	09/08/23	09/08/23
амс	The Walking Dead: Daryl Dixon drama Series Premiere L'ame Perdue New	Su 9P-10:30P	09/10/23	09/10/23
WE	The Walking Dead: Daryl Dixon drama Series Premiere L'ame Perdue New	Su 9P-10:30P	09/10/23	09/10/23
амс	Ride With Norman Reedus reality Season Premiere The Utah Desert With Keanu Reeves New Norman Reedus and actor Keanu Reeves journey through the otherworldly landscapes of the Utah desert; from the Bonneville Salt Flats to Canyonlands Natural Park to a motorcycle bash in the canyons of Moab, it's one epic adventure.	Su 10:30P-11:30P	09/10/23	09/10/23
food	Halloween Baking Championship cooking Season Premiere New	M 9P-11P	09/11/23	09/11/23
FX	Welcome to Wrexham documentary Season Premiere Welcome Back to Wrexham New A new football season begins as the town, the team and owners, Ryan Reynolds and Rob McElhenney, prepare to welcome King Charles III.	Tu 10P-11P	09/12/23	09/12/23

New



INVESTIGATION INVESTIGATION	Caught in the Net crime Season Premiere The Man in the Mirror New Two young men are shot dead in the middle of the night, and the only witness has no idea who the gunman is; Omaha PD detectives turn to digital forensics, hoping hidden data buried in the victims' cell phones can help track down the killer.	W 10P-11P	09/13/23	09/13/23
	As Luck Would Have It crime drama Series Finale Murder for Sale New When Gabbi's friend Kim finally tries to sell her house, her broker turns up dead at the first open house; Kim turns to Gabbi for help, and investigation reveals a number of suspects.	Thu 8P-10P	09/14/23	09/14/23
bravo	Southern Charm reality Season Premiere New	Thu 9P-10:15P	09/14/23	09/14/23
WE	Love After Lockup reality Season Premiere Born That Way New Kerok walks free; Asonta surprises Raneka; Melissa braces for battle with her mother-in-law; Brittney's daughter Gracie is caught in the middle; Sharae's marriage is a total charade.	F 9P-10:30P	09/15/23	09/15/23
HISTORY	Fully Torqued auto Season Premiere Father & Son's Truck New	Sa 11A-11:30A	09/16/23	09/16/23
GAME SHOW NETWORK	Switch game show Season Premiere New Jeff Hephner challenges contestants who are ranked based on their answers to trivia questions for a chance at \$10,000; every question counts, as each answer can propel them to the top or to the bottom, where they'll be in jeopardy of elimination.	M 7P-7:30P	09/18/23	09/18/23
Lifetime	#TextMeWhenYouGetHome reality Season Finale Alexis Murphy New	M 8P-9P	09/18/23	09/18/23
⊚N≡	Fatal Attraction documentary Season Finale New	M 9P-10P	09/18/23	09/18/23
FX	American Horror Story: Delicate horror Season Premiere Multiply Thy Pain New	W 10P-11P	09/20/23	09/20/23



	After multiple failed attempts of IVF, actress Anna Victoria Alcott wants nothing more than to start a family; as the buzz around her recent film grows, she fears that something may be targeting her and her pursuit of motherhood.			
Æ	Interrogation Raw reality Season Premiere A Shot in the Dark New The metro Phoenix area is under siege by a series of nighttime drive-by shootings that have left six people dead and over a dozen injured; the random nature has investigators working overtime to stop the killer, or killers, before the next attack.	Thu 9P-10P	09/21/23	09/21/23
₽ ₹ =	Witness to Murder: Digital Evidence crime Season Finale Deadly Last Steps New After a young woman in South Carolina is found dead in her bathtub, the investigation focuses in on her estranged husband and her boyfriend; an unexpected digital clue has one of these persons of interest accidentally confessing to the murder.	F 10P-11P	09/22/23	09/22/23
Discop	Bakugan children Series Premiere The Battle Begins New Dan's world is turned upside down when his closest ally Dragonoid reveals the real secret behind the Battle Brawlers.	Sa 10A-10:30A	09/23/23	09/23/23
HGTV	What's Wrong with That House? home improvement Series Premiere Water Woes New A New York couple overwhelmed by their water problems are ready to bring in professionals to correct them for good; Joe Mazza discovers the source of their issues while designer Noel Gatts takes their Cape Cod home from cluttered to classic.	Sa 10A-11A	09/23/23	09/23/23
COOKING	Yum and Yummer cooking Season Premiere New Eddie Jackson tracks down the most satisfying and decadent foods from around the world.	Su 9:30P-10P	09/24/23	09/24/23
food	Outrageous Pumpkins reality Season Premiere Welcome to the Pumpkin Patch New Eight elite pumpkin carvers begin their journey to become the next Outrageous Pumpkins Champion when host Damaris Phillips challenges them to create the best porch display in the neighborhood so they can show off their artistic point of view.	Su 10P-11P	09/24/23	09/24/23



FX	Breeders sitcom Series Finale No Matter What: Part Two New Jackie's health is continuing to worsen; Paul helps out a distressed Luke but finds himself in more conflict with Ally; at Baby Jay's naming party, Ava declares her love, and Paul makes an offer that will take him and Ally back in time.	M 10P-10:30P	09/25/23	09/25/23
B€T★	American Gangster: Trap Queens documentary Season Finale Demi Harrison New Demi "Mimi" Harrison explains how a troubled childhood and her own obsessive materialism led her into a life of drug dealing, theft and fraud.	Tu 11P-12M	09/26/23	09/27/23
WE	Toya & Reginae reality Season Finale New	Thu 9P-10P	09/28/23	09/28/23
展	Booked: First Day In documentary Season Finale New Arrested individuals who have granted their permission to be filmed as they move through the booking process recount what ultimately led them to their time in jail.	Thu 10P-11P	09/28/23	09/28/23
₽ ₹	Killer Cases crime Season Premiere The School Teacher Murder New Kay Baker, a school teacher and mom, is found lying in her neighbor's yard bleeding to death; soon after discovering her body, police spot a wounded man on the run in the woods, leading to a suspenseful chase, arrest, and a possible suspect.	F 9P-10P	09/29/23	09/29/23
	Murder in the 21st crime Series Premiere New Exploring some of this century's most notorious homicide investigations through a deep dive of each victim's digital footprint; social media posts, texts, emails and more are analyzed to uncover motive, means and opportunity.	F 10P-11P	09/29/23	09/29/23
FX	The New York Times Presents documentary Season Premiere How to Fix a Pageant New Contestants, coaches, judges, and former directors of Miss USA and Miss Universe reveal the often surprising world of pageantry and share what will be lost if the brand can't weather the storm; lifting the veil after a pageant-rigging scandal.	F 10P-11P	09/29/23	09/29/23
₽ :€	Hip Hop Treasures reality Season Finale Sugarhill Gang; Naughty by Nature	Sa 10P-11P	09/30/23	09/30/23



10/09/23

10/13/23

10/08/23

10/13/23

Su 11P-12M

F 10P-11:15P

Ice-T directs field collector Cipha Sounds to visit with the first rap recording group, Sugarhill Gang; field collector Yo-Yo meets up with Treach of Naughty By Nature to secure items representing their incredible run.

The Graham Norton Show

talk

BBC AMERICA Season Premiere

New

Celebrity guests discuss their current projects and the latest

gossip hitting newstands.

Creepshow

амс

horror Season Premiere

Cassandra; Smile

New